## 501815875 02/09/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Akira Kimura	01/31/2012
Katsuhiko Ono	01/31/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mori Seiki & Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	106, Kitakoriyama-cho, Yamatokoriyama-shi	
City:	Nara	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	639-1160	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13332267

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOIKE-03500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan O. Owens

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_2\_9\_2012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027681 FRAME: 0671 OP \$40 00 1333226

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: KOIKE-03500

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Akira Kimum, and Kutsuhiko Ono., he improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified a	reinnfler referred	l to as "ASSIGNOR", h nited States Letters Pote	ave invented certain new and useful ent:
Title of Invention: MACHINE TOOL, MACHINING MET	HOD, PROGR	AM AND NC DATA (	GENERATION DEVICE
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	December 20, 2011	Scrini No.: <u>13/332,267</u>
WHEREAS, Muri Seiki & CO., Ltd., a Japan compent Japon , hereinofter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquay Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:	ion, joented at 10 pairing the entire	6. Kitakoriyamn-cho.) right, title and interest	( <u>amatokorivama-shi, Nara 639-1160,</u> in said invention and application and in
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and tend Assigned's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitution held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it was transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Pa	ransferred, and b in and to said in the United State as, conversions, would have been	ly these presents do sell vention, sold application is and all countries through prisence, applicantions	, assign and transfer unto said Assignce, a for United States Letters Patent, and ughout the world including any or excessions thempt, said interest to be
Assigner further agree that he will, without charge to a prosecution of said application und/or applications, execute, veril Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignavially may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	y, neknowiedge wooden ood rees	and deliver all such furi for thereof, and will no	ther papers, including applications for form such other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereum	to signed their n	ımes to tliis assignment	on the dates indicated below.
Akira Kimura		_ 31 ]	Tanuary 2012
Kntsuhika Ohno- Kalsuhiko Ono	_	3/ ;	Tanuary 2012 Date
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
On before me, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the picture of the State of the Sta	her/lheir bulhori crson(s) nated, co	zed capacity(ies), and i recuted the instrument.	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
reality diametria (Criptonia) miles the area of the or		hand and official scal.	Bratin a dea min
SEAL		Signature of No	tary Public

PATENT REEL: 027681 FRAME: 0672